
URGENT! 

 

CALL TO ACTION 

 

Oppose SB 1452 and 1453 

  

CONTACT YOUR REPRESENTATIVE! 

With the budget passed, the session could  

end very soon, please ACT NOW! 

OPPOSE SB 1452 

For information regarding SB 1452, click on the links below: 

SB 1452 - Current Version:http://www.azleg.gov/legtext/52leg/1r/bills/sb1452s.pdf 

SB 1452 - Fact Sheet: 
http://www.azleg.gov/legtext/52leg/1r/summary/h.sb1452_03-18-
15_houseengrossed.pdf 

OPPOSE SB 1453 

For information regarding SB 1453, click on the links below: 

SB 1453 - Current Version:http://www.azleg.gov/legtext/52leg/1r/bills/sb1453s.pdf 

SB 1453 - Fact Sheet: 
http://www.azleg.gov/legtext/52leg/1r/summary/h.sb1453_03-18-
15_houseengrossed.pdf 

Use this link to identify the legislator in your district: 
http://azredistricting.org/districtlocator/ 

MAKE YOUR VOICE HEARD! 

Below is a list of all the Arizona Representatives and their contact information. 
Contact them and voice your opposition of SB 1452&1453! 
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http://www.azleg.gov/legtext/52leg/1r/bills/sb1453s.pdf
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Also, be sure to contact the sponsor of SB 1452&1453, 
Senator David Farnsworth at (602)926-3020 or email: 

dfarnsworth@azleg.gov. 

 It's very important to personalize your message.  Not sure or unclear about 
what to say? Here's some examples. 

Examples of subject line of an email: 

I AM A CONSTITUENT, AND I OPPOSE SB_____ (or) 

SB ______ - VOTE NO - I AM A CONSTITUENT (or) 

PLEASE OPPOSE SB _____ - I AM A CONSTITUENT 

Examples for crafting your email:  

For SB 1452: 

This anecdotal legislation, aimed at resolving a single issue in a single association,  is a 
'one-size-fits-all' approach that will impair existing contracts, and displace existing CC & 
R provisions that address the board/director removal process outlined in the bill. This 
issue should be resolved at a local level.  

For SB 1453: 

This anecdotal legislation, aimed at resolving a single issue in a single association, is a 
'one-size-fits-all' approach that will impair existing contracts, and derail existing efforts to 
implement electronic voting in associations across the State. 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

John Christopher Ackerly       jackerley@azleg.gov             602-926-3077 

John M. Allen                         jallen@azleg.gov                    602-926-4916  

Lela Alston                             lalston@azleg.gov                  602-926-5829  

Richard C. Andrade                randrade@azleg.gov              602-926-3130 

Brenda Barton                         bbarton@azleg.gov               602-926-4129 

Jennifer D. Benally                 jbenally@azleg.gov               602-926-3079  

Reginald Bolding                   rbolding@azleg.gov               602-926-3132  

http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=54&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=49&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=76&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=84&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=39&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=46&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114


Sonny Borrelli                       sborrelli@azleg.gov                602-926-5051 

Russell "Rusty" Bowers         rbowers@azleg.gov                602-926-3128 

Paul Boyer                             pboyer@azleg.gov                   602-926-4173 

Kate Brophy McGee              kbrophymcgee@azleg.gov     602-926-4486 

Noel W. Campbell                 ncampbell@azleg.gov             602-926-3124 

Mark A. Cardenas                 mcardenas@azleg.gov             602-926-3014 

Heather Carter                       hcarter@azleg.gov                  602-926-5503 

Ken Clark                              kenclark@azleg.gov               602-926-3108 

Regina Cobb                          rcobb@azleg.gov                   602-926-3126 

Doug Coleman                     dcoleman@azleg.gov              602-926-3160 

Diego Espinoza                    despinoza@azleg.gov              602-926-3134 

Karen Fann                           kfann@azleg.gov                     602-926-5874 

Edwin W. Farnsworth           efarnsworth@azleg.gov          602-926-5735 

Charlene R. Fernandez        cfernandez@azleg.gov             602-926-3098 

Mark Finchem                     mfinchem@azleg.gov              602-926-3122 

Randall Friese                     rfriese@azleg.gov                    602-926-3138 

Rosanna Gabaldón              rgabaldon@azleg.gov              602-926-3424 

Sally Ann Gonzales            sgonzales@azleg.gov               602-926-3278 

David M. Gowan Sr.          dgowan@azleg.gov                  602-926-3312 

Rick Gray                           rgray@azleg.gov                       602-926-5993 

Albert Hale                         ahale@azleg.gov                      602-926-4323 

Anthony Kern                     akern@azleg.gov                     602-926-3102 

Jonathan R. Larkin              jlarkin@azleg.gov                   602-926-5058 

http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=35&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=90&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=60&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=79&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=44&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=58&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=81&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=63&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=38&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=55&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=86&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=43&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=52&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=34&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=80&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=45&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=59&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=48&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
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http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=64&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=83&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114


Jay Lawrence                      jlawrence@azleg.gov              602-926-3095 

Vince Leach                        vleach@azleg.gov                   602-926-3106 

David Livingston                dlivingston@azleg.gov            602-926-4178 

Phil Lovas                          plovas@azleg.gov                    602-926-3297 

Stefanie Mach                    smach@azleg.gov                     602-926-3398 

Debbie McCune Davis       ddavis@azleg.gov                    602-926-4485 

Juan Jose Mendez               jmendez@azleg.gov                602-926-4124 

Javan D. "J.D." Mesnard    jmesnard@azleg.gov                602-926-4481 

Eric Meyer                         emeyer@azleg.gov                   602-926-3037 

Darin Mitchell                   dmitchell@azleg.gov                602-926-5894 

Steve Montenegro              smontenegro@azleg.gov          602-926-5955  

Jill Norgaard                       jnorgaard@azleg.gov               602-926-3140  

Justin Olson                       jolson@azleg.gov                     602-926-5288 

Lisa A. Otondo                  lotondo@azleg.gov                  602-926-3002 

Warren H. Petersen           wpetersen@azleg.gov               602-926-4136 

Franklin M. Pratt              fpratt@azleg.gov                        602-926-5761 

Rebecca Rios                   rrios@azleg.gov                         602-926-3073 

Tony Rivero                    trivero@azleg.gov                       602-926-3104 

Bob Robson                    brobson@azleg.gov                     602-926-5549 

Macario Saldate              msaldate@azleg.gov                   602-926-4171 

Andrew C. Sherwood     asherwood@azleg.gov                602-926-3028 

Thomas "T.J." Shope      tshope@azleg.gov                       602-926-3012 

Victoria Steele                vsteele@azleg.gov                       602-926-5683 
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David W. Stevens           dstevens@azleg.gov                    602-926-4321 

Bob Thorpe                    bthorpe@azleg.gov                     602-926-5219 

Kelly Townsend             ktownsend@azleg.gov                 602-926-4467 

Michelle R. Ugenti        mugenti@azleg.gov                     602-926-4480 

Ceci Velasquez              cvelasquez@azleg.gov                 602-926-3144 

Jeff Weninger                jweninger@azleg.gov                   602-926-3092 

Bruce Wheeler             bwheeler@azleg.gov                     602-926-3300 

 

 

http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=56&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=70&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=53&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
http://www.azleg.gov/MembersPage.asp?Member_ID=87&Legislature=52&Session_ID=114
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